those terms and conditions as an appendix to this Agreement. 

Section 3. Temporary Employees. A temporary employee is any employee hired to work for a defined 
and/or limited period of time in a full-time or part-time position and/or for seasonal work, and is not 
anticipated to work more than one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours per year. The City and the Union 
recognize that the City has a current system in place that utilizes temporary employees to assist in 
maintaining city facilities and infrastructure. 

Section 4. Interns. When interns are utilized, the City will notify the Union of their job duties, work location